SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 1623/2015

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2014 in CRA No. 388-SB of 2010,24/04/2014 in CRR No. 910/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KARAM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for permission to file SLP is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(VINOD KR.JHA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER