IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1259 OF 2015

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. OF 2015

Harmohindra Pal Singh & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

SECTION-II

VERSUS

State of Uttarakhand & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on $30^{\rm th}$ January, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to place the additional documents, which were available on the record of the trial Court.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within four weeks.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioners has on 25th February, 2015 filed additional documents alongwith applications for permission to file the same and amendment of Special Leave Petition. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of February, 2015.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Advocate

19, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR