SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No(s).1259-1260/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2014 in CRL.APPEAL No. 388/2010 24-04-2014 in CRL.REVISION No. 910/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KARAM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravneet Singh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Narinder Singh Dharni, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following \underline{O} R \underline{D} E \underline{R}

As per Office Report dated 11th January, 2019, service upon respondents no.2 and 3 is complete. In respect of respondent no.4, it is submitted that he has refused to receive the summons/notice.

Service on respondent no.4 is held sufficient.

The matter be listed on Wednesday, the 20th February, 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER